

**DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS CONCERNING  
MATERIALS AND OBJECTS IN CONTACT WITH FOOD PRODUCTS<sup>1</sup>**

I, the undersigned Mr./ Mrs. (*delete as appropriate*):

– Company / Organisation (*delete as appropriate*):  
(*the term organisation covers any legal entity which is not a company*)

– Address:

acting in her/his position of:

declares that the material and/or object referenced with the customer as follows (*references of the specifications of the order or article at the customer's, etc.*):

and characterised as hereafter:

- *family of material (plastics, paper/cardboard, wood, metal, glass)*
- *characteristic components, from the inside outwards:*

conforms to the requirements:

- of Regulation (EC) N°1935/2004 of 27/10/2004.
- of the French regulation in force concerning materials and objects in contact with food products, namely, amended decree N° 92-631 of 8 July 1992 relating to the materials and objects intended to come into contact with food products, products and beverages to feed humans or animals.

As it concerns the aforementioned material and/or object, this conformity is assessed in relation to the regulatory enactments and/or other reference enactments (*governmental or professional, or an opinion by an official scientific body*) identified in appendix<sup>2</sup>.

The material and/or object referenced above, under normal and foreseeable conditions for use not causing any unacceptable alteration in the composition or an alteration in the organoleptic characteristics of the food product, is fit for use: (*tick the relevant boxes*)

- *In contact with all types of food products*
- *or only:*
  - . Contact with dry matter
  - . Contact with moist /liquid products
  - . Contact with fat
  - If correcting factor, mention it*
  - . Contact with acid
  - . Contact with alcohol
  - . Contact with frozen products:
    - Freezing and defreezing in the packaging
    - Freezing and defreezing without the packaging
  - . Other type of contact (to be specified)
- Heat treatment, including cooking

<sup>1</sup> This declaration only concerns materials and objects intended for contact with food products as defined in the field of application of Regulation (EC) N°1935/2004 and amended French Decree N°92-631, and excluding a ny other regulatory obligation, particularly those relating to the directive on 'packaging and packaging waste'.

<sup>2</sup> See list of referenced enactments in the appendix hereafter.

*If yes, give the maximum temperature.....*

In any case:

- The conformity is understood to be subject to conformity with the conditions for storage, handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as laid down by professional practices or codes.
  
- In the event of a change in the packaged product, its composition or its intended use, as well as in the event of a change in the conditions for using the material or the object, the persons for whom this declaration is intended must ensure the compatibility of the content/contents for which he/she then accepts responsibility.

This declaration of compliance has been drawn up on the basis of (tick the relevant boxes, if concerned):

- Declaration(s) by suppliers of raw materials   
(components of the material the subject of this Declaration)
- Analyses of overall migration<sup>3</sup>
- Analyses of the substances subject to limitation<sup>3</sup>
- Presence of dual-use additives<sup>3</sup>
- Others (e.g., presence of biocides, etc.)<sup>3</sup>

It should be noted that, in compliance with the Commitment Charter for Food Industry and Packing Industry (ANIA/ CLIFE charter), the enterprises members of the professional organisations signatories of the Charter undertake to send to the partners concerned, if need be, all the elements used as a basis for drawing up and issuing the declaration of conformity, excluding the case where these elements would be covered by the secrecy of a investigation carried out by the DGCCRF (*Fraud Squad*) or by the control authorities.

This declaration is valid for a period of five years. It should be renewed in all cases where the previous conformity is no longer ensured and in the case of changes in the regulations.

THIS DECLARATION IS ESTABLISHED IN APPLICATION OF ARTICLE 16 OF REGULATION (EC) N°1935/2004 AND ARTICLE 8 OF FRENCH DECREE N°92-631.

IT IS INTENDED FOR:

*(give the name of the company or the organisation to which the declaration is intended):*

Signed in ....., on .....  
*(signature and stamp of the company or organisation)*

---

<sup>3</sup> Supplementary Information Document (DIC) specifying the data relating to the aforementioned declarations, if concerned.